

JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED (A Company listed and traded on the BSE SME)

CIN: L51909PB1993PLC013057

REGD.OFFICE: HM 228, PHASE 2, SAS NAGAR

MOHALI 160055 PUNJAB, INDIA. E-MAIL ID: contactus@jonjua.com

PHONE: 0172-5096032, 4026949, 9872172032, 9988355330

website.www.jonjua.com

Date: 22nd December, 2024.

To:

The Listing & Compliance Department BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai — 400023.

Trading Symbol: **JONJUA** Scrip Code: **542446**

Subject: Intimation regarding Rights Issue of Joniua Overseas Limited.

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Rights Issue Committee met on 22nd December, 2024. It reviewed the ongoing Rights Issue and determined that it has received applications in the Rights Issue including applications by Promoters, Promoter Group Company and other Shareholders or Investors who have confirmed their participation in the Rights Issue for more that 79,25,339 equity shares and, therefore, as the Issue has received subscription for full amount the Rights Issue Committee determined and informed RTA by email that as informed earlier the 23rd December, 2024 is the last day for the ongoing Rights Issue of the Company. It also forward a copy of the Acknowledgements of ASBA applications submitted in bank and received by the Company from certain applicants to the RTA.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Very truly yours,

For JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED

Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua Retd. Managing Director, (DIN: 00898324)

